Anexo 1.2. Manual del sistema de control de flujo
(continuación)
  Manguera hidráulica sistema de inyección
  Herramientas de montaje Swagelok
  Válvulas de bola
MANGUERA HIDRAULICA
SISTEMA DE INYECCION
O

Consuit your Authorized SWAGELOK Sales
& Service Representative for a demonstration.
How to Order
UseOrderins 1 ForSWAGELOK 1
SWAGELOK Hydraulic Swaging Units are also
availaMe in 12mm lo 3ümm metnc ~ 2 0 5 .
TOObenderM
Electronically controiled.
Bends Carbon Steel and Stainless Steel
Tubing.
Only one bend shoe for sizec 1 ", 1 -1/4",
1-112". and 2
Ordering Number: MS-TBE-32
rrwawayiiiy iuui
When installing SWAGELOK Tube Fittings in
cramped quarters or where ladders must be
used. it may be advantageous to use a pre-
swaging tool. It allows the pre-swaging of fer-
rules onto the tube in a more o n or safe
area. After using the tool. sim ~ f o i i o w  the re-
tightening instructions in the .& AGELOK
Tube Fittings Catalog C-486-F.
Oversized or very soft tubing may occasionally
stick in the tool after pull-up. If this happens,
remove the tube b gently rocking it back and
forth. DO NOT TUkN the tube with pliers or
other tools because sealing surfaces may be
damaged.
1. Assemble SWAGELOK nut and ferrules to
pre-swaging tool. lnsert tubing through fer-
rules until it bottoms in the pre-swaging tool
and tighten nut 1-114 turne.@
2. Loosen nut and remove tubing with, pre-
swaged ferrules from the pre-swaging tool.
3. Make connection by following the Re-tighf-
ening Instructions.
T u k  O.D. Ske
1116"
1 18"
311 6"
114"
511 6"
318"
112"
3mm
6mm
8rnm
1 Omm
12mm
16mm
1 8mm
Part N u m k r
MS-ST-1 O0
MS-STQOO
MS-ST-300
MS-ST-400
MS-ST-500
MS-ST-600
MS-STdl O
MS-ST-3MO
MS-ST-6MO
MS-ST-8MO
MS-ST-1OMO
MS-ST-12MO
MS-ST-16MO
MS-ST-18MO
While the pre-swaging tools can be used
many times, it does have a finite life. Aíter
frequent use, ask your Authorized
SWAGELOK Sales & Service Representative
to have the tool checked.
For 1/16; 118: and 3/16" size tube fittings,

~~
'Side ports also available with ISO. BSP, DIN. and JIS mnnections
ORDERING INFORMATION
Connections
Port connections in each Ordering Number are in sequence accord-
ing lo port position.
See Example 1.
If ports 1.2. and 3 are the same, list the port connection oniy once.
Exarnple 1: SS-62XTF4 PORT 1
(F4)
PORT 3
(F4)
PORT 2
(F4)
Dimensions shown with SWAGELOK nuts linger-tighi. where applicable.
Al1 dimensions are in inches - for reference only. sublect to change
To order valve with three diffefent port connections. designate them
in the sequence as shown in Example 111.
Example 111: SS-63XTSWBT-Sü-FB
PORT
(W
.<
Y
If ports 1 and 2 are the same, list the port connection only once and Seats
Ordering Number with one of the loilowing designators: V Virgin TFE). i< then list the 3rd port connection. See Example II.
Exarnple II: SC-63XTSB-FB POR1 1 POR12 E (UHMW Poiyethylene), C (CarbonlGlass Reinforced TFkh or P
To order valve with an optionai seat material. repiace the T in thé
(SE) (se) (PEEK). Example: SS-62XTF4 becomes SS-62XVF4.
PORT 3
(FE)
Spherical Ball
UHMW Polyethyiene or PEEK seats only. insert O after X in the
Ordering Number. Exampies: SS-63XOEF8 SS-63XOPF8
To order valve with an optionai spherical ball. for use with either